

## Bank of Idaho Employee Social Media Disclosure

All views and content shared on personal social media accounts of Bank of Idaho employees are for informational purposes only, should not be considered financial advice, do not constitute an agreement to lend or a commitment to provide a loan.

All users of this social media platform and/or any other application(s) within ("Site") must comply with the Site's Terms of Use and Bank of Idaho Terms of Use (see below) for this Site. If you have concerns about anything posted on this Site, please contact us at <u>marketing@bankofidaho.net</u>.

Bank of Idaho and/or related entities, and their successors and assigns, and their respective directors, officers, and employees, (collectively "Bank of Idaho") are not liable for any errors or omissions on this Site, or for any loss or damages suffered as a result of anything appearing on this Site.

Any information or views provided on this Site is for information purposes only, and does not constitute any financial, legal, tax, investment, or other advice. Loans and lending products, such as mortgages, are subject to approval.

Where such statements are based on information provided by third parties, they are not guaranteed to be accurate or complete.

Any graphs, charts, or graphics are used for illustrative purposes only and do not reflect any future event of future value or performance of any investment.

Any products and services must be evaluated relative to an individual's goals, objectives, and risk tolerance.

Bank of Idaho is not responsible for anything posted to this site by third parties and makes no representation as to the accuracy or completeness of information contained in such material.

Bank of Idaho employees are not official spokespeople for Bank of Idaho and any personal views or content shared on an employee's personal social media account are not official statements from Bank of Idaho and do not necessarily represent or reflect the views of Bank of Idaho.

Bank of Idaho is not responsible for, and disclaims, any liability in relation to anything posted by contributors to, or users of, the site.

For more information on Bank of Idaho policies, please visit Privacy & Disclosures | Bank of Idaho.

## Bank of Idaho is an Equal Housing Lender; Member FDIC; NMLS number: 472649.